
San Fran. St. (9-4-0, 6-3-0) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (8-4-2, 7-1-1)
10/27/2019 at Pomona (Kellogg Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/27/2019
Attendance: 147
Stadium: Kellogg Stadium
Officials: Referee, Steve Elliott   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
San Fran. St. 1 0 1
Cal Poly Pomona 3 4 7

San Fran. St. 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Swinkels, Peter 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Torres, Jose 0 0 0 1
FWD 8 Lombana, London 1 0 0 0
FWD 11 Sands, Brandon 0 0 0 0
MID 13 Dunbar, Crinan 0 0 0 1
FWD 17 Saucedo, Francisco 1 0 0 0
DEF 20 Onuoma, Uzoma 0 0 0 0
MID 22 Fink, Gustav 1 0 0 0
MID 24 Orozco, Jonathan 2 0 0 0
FWD 27 Palencia, Ramiro 1 0 0 0
FWD 29 Gonzalez Ponce, Julio 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

DEF 3 Sarmiento, Santiago 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Gomez, Jr., Ruben 0 0 0 0
FWD 7 Otsuka, Seiya 2 1 1 0
FWD 9 Cardenas, Feliciano 2 0 0 0
MID 10 Leon, Richard 0 0 0 0
MID 15 Medina, Adrian 1 0 0 0
DEF 21 Schell, Niklas 0 0 0 0
MID 23 Wolfe, Justin 0 0 0 0
FWD 26 Sato, Clayton 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 1 1 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Swinkels, Peter 90:00 7 4

Totals 7 4

Cal Poly Pomona 7

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Aldama, Jordan 0 0 0 0
DEF 3 Ramos, Jason 1 1 1 0
DEF 4 Cova, Angel 0 0 0 0
MID 7 Faria, Eduardo 4 2 2 0
MID 8 Oliveira, Cyro 3 3 0 2
MID 10 Villalobos, Jimmie 5 1 0 2
FWD 11 Jackmon, Jordan 3 1 1 1
DEF 14 Kenett, Ori 2 1 1 0
MID 15 Zecena, Estuardo 0 0 0 0
MID 16 Green, Omer 3 1 1 0
DEF 24 Jensen, Garrett 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

MID 6 Bonanken, Kraig 0 0 0 0
MID 13 Lopez, Adam 2 0 0 0
MID 18 Grod, Alon 0 0 0 0
FWD 19 Castillo, Gabriel 1 1 1 0
DEF 21 Hawkins, Courtland 0 0 0 0
MID 26 Ajeakwa, Ateno 2 0 0 0
FWD 27 Lindahl, Benny 0 0 0 0
DEF 30 Miramontes, Christian 1 0 0 0

Totals 27 11 7 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Aldama, Jordan 90:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
San Fran. St. 6 5 11
Cal Poly Pomona 16 11 27

Saves By Period
San Fran. St. 2 2 4
Cal Poly Pomona 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
San Fran. St. 0 4 4
Cal Poly Pomona 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
San Fran. St. 7 3 10
Cal Poly Pomona 2 5 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

12:26 CPP Jordan Jackmon Cyro Oliveira
GOAL by CPP Jackmon, Jordan Assist by
Oliveira, Cyro.

13:39 CPP Eduardo Faria Jimmie Villalobos
GOAL by CPP Faria, Eduardo Assist by
Villalobos, Jimmie.

41:23 SFSU Seiya Otsuka Jose Torres , Crinan Dunbar
GOAL by SFSU Otsuka, Seiya Assist by Torres,
Jose and Dunbar, Crinan.

43:59 CPP Jason Ramos GOAL by CPP Ramos, Jason.

46:23 CPP Eduardo Faria Jordan Jackmon
GOAL by CPP Faria, Eduardo Assist by
Jackmon, Jordan.

49:10 CPP Omer Green Jimmie Villalobos
GOAL by CPP Green, Omer Assist by Villalobos,
Jimmie.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 90:00 (YELLOW), #00 Peter Swinkels (SFSU)   

70:01 CPP Gabriel Castillo Cyro Oliveira
GOAL by CPP Castillo, Gabriel Assist by
Oliveira, Cyro.

73:29 CPP Ori Kenett CPP Ori Kenett PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Play By Play

00:00 Aldama, Jordan at goalie for Cal Poly Pomona
00:00 Swinkels, Peter at goalie for San Fran. St.
01:11 Shot by SFSU Orozco, Jonathan, out top.
02:36 Foul on Saucedo, Francisco.
04:32 Shot by CPP Faria, Eduardo.
05:52 Foul on Sands, Brandon.
06:22 Shot by CPP Villalobos, Jimmie, out top.
07:14 Shot by SFSU Lombana, London, out top.
07:40 Shot by SFSU Saucedo, Francisco, out top left.
08:11 Shot by CPP Green, Omer.
09:29 Shot by CPP Oliveira, Cyro, bottom center, saved by Swinkels, Peter.
10:24 Shot by CPP Villalobos, Jimmie, out right.
12:26 GOAL by CPP Jackmon, Jordan Assist by Oliveira, Cyro.

San Fran. St. 0, Cal Poly Pomona 1
13:39 GOAL by CPP Faria, Eduardo Assist by Villalobos, Jimmie.

San Fran. St. 0, Cal Poly Pomona 2
13:39 SFSU substitution: Otsuka, Seiya for Saucedo, Francisco.
15:36 Shot by SFSU Fink, Gustav, out top.
19:24 Shot by CPP Kenett, Ori, out top.
20:43 Shot by CPP Jackmon, Jordan, out top.
21:53 Shot by CPP Villalobos, Jimmie.
23:43 Shot by CPP Green, Omer.
23:48 Shot by CPP Villalobos, Jimmie, bottom center, saved by Swinkels, Peter.
25:23 CPP substitution: Bonanken, Kraig for Oliveira, Cyro.
25:23 SFSU substitution: Cardenas, Feliciano for Lombana, London.
25:23 SFSU substitution: Leon, Richard for Fink, Gustav.
25:23 SFSU substitution: Medina, Adrian for Palencia, Ramiro.
26:39 CPP substitution: Ajeakwa, Ateno for Green, Omer.
26:39 SFSU substitution: Sarmiento, Santiago for Gonzalez Ponce, Julio.
27:47 Shot by CPP Villalobos, Jimmie, out left.
31:03 CPP substitution: Castillo, Gabriel for Villalobos, Jimmie.
31:03 CPP substitution: Lopez, Adam for Jackmon, Jordan.
35:06 Foul on Leon, Richard.
36:28 Shot by CPP Faria, Eduardo, blocked.
36:35 Shot by CPP Lopez, Adam, out top.
36:47 Foul on Medina, Adrian.
37:46 Offside against San Fran. St..
39:20 CPP substitution: Grod, Alon for Kenett, Ori.
39:49 Foul on Cardenas, Feliciano.
40:25 Foul on Bonanken, Kraig.
41:13 Foul on Lopez, Adam.
41:23 GOAL by SFSU Otsuka, Seiya Assist by Torres, Jose and Dunbar, Crinan.

San Fran. St. 1, Cal Poly Pomona 2
41:50 Foul on Cardenas, Feliciano.
42:46 Foul on Dunbar, Crinan.
43:59 GOAL by CPP Ramos, Jason.

San Fran. St. 1, Cal Poly Pomona 3
44:57 Shot by SFSU Cardenas, Feliciano, out top.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR SFSU: , #00 Swinkels, Peter, #2 Torres, Jose, #29 Gonzalez Ponce, Julio, #11 Sands, Brandon, #13 Dunbar, Crinan, #7
Otsuka, Seiya, #20 Onuoma, Uzoma, #8 Lombana, London, #24 Orozco, Jonathan, #22 Fink, Gustav, #17 Saucedo, Francisco.

45:00
FOR CPP: , #1 Aldama, Jordan, #3 Ramos, Jason, #10 Villalobos, Jimmie, #7 Faria, Eduardo, #11 Jackmon, Jordan, #16 Green,
Omer, #8 Oliveira, Cyro, #18 Grod, Alon, #15 Zecena, Estuardo, #26 Ajeakwa, Ateno, #24 Jensen, Garrett.

45:00 CPP substitution: Villalobos, Jimmie for Cova, Angel.
45:00 CPP substitution: Jackmon, Jordan for Bonanken, Kraig.
45:00 CPP substitution: Green, Omer for Castillo, Gabriel.
45:00 CPP substitution: Oliveira, Cyro for Lopez, Adam.
45:00 SFSU substitution: Gonzalez Ponce, Julio for Cardenas, Feliciano.
45:00 SFSU substitution: Lombana, London for Leon, Richard.



45:00 SFSU substitution: Fink, Gustav for Medina, Adrian.
45:00 SFSU substitution: Saucedo, Francisco for Sarmiento, Santiago.
46:23 GOAL by CPP Faria, Eduardo Assist by Jackmon, Jordan.

San Fran. St. 1, Cal Poly Pomona 4
46:54 Shot by CPP Ajeakwa, Ateno.
48:43 Shot by SFSU Orozco, Jonathan.
49:10 GOAL by CPP Green, Omer Assist by Villalobos, Jimmie.

San Fran. St. 1, Cal Poly Pomona 5
49:10 SFSU substitution: Medina, Adrian for Orozco, Jonathan.
51:11 Shot by CPP Jackmon, Jordan, out top.
51:57 Offside against Cal Poly Pomona.
55:23 CPP substitution: Bonanken, Kraig for Jensen, Garrett.
56:38 CPP substitution: Cova, Angel for Oliveira, Cyro.
57:00 Offside against San Fran. St..
58:19 CPP substitution: Kenett, Ori for Cova, Angel.
59:53 CPP substitution: Oliveira, Cyro for Villalobos, Jimmie.
59:53 SFSU substitution: Leon, Richard for Gonzalez Ponce, Julio.
59:53 SFSU substitution: Cardenas, Feliciano for Lombana, London.
59:53 SFSU substitution: Orozco, Jonathan for Fink, Gustav.
60:35 SFSU substitution: Sato, Clayton for Torres, Jose.
61:43 SFSU substitution: Palencia, Ramiro for Saucedo, Francisco.
62:33 Shot by SFSU Cardenas, Feliciano, out right.
62:53 CPP substitution: Lopez, Adam for Jackmon, Jordan.
62:53 CPP substitution: Castillo, Gabriel for Green, Omer.
64:23 Foul on Zecena, Estuardo.
68:47 Shot by CPP Ajeakwa, Ateno, out left.
69:08 SFSU substitution: Gonzalez Ponce, Julio for Leon, Richard.
69:08 SFSU substitution: Lombana, London for Otsuka, Seiya.
69:47 CPP substitution: Miramontes, Christian for Faria, Eduardo.
70:01 GOAL by CPP Castillo, Gabriel Assist by Oliveira, Cyro.

San Fran. St. 1, Cal Poly Pomona 6
70:39 Foul on Miramontes, Christian.
71:20 Shot by SFSU Palencia, Ramiro, out top.
72:06 Corner kick [72:06].
72:25 Shot by CPP Miramontes, Christian, out left.
72:39 Shot by CPP Oliveira, Cyro, bottom center, saved by Swinkels, Peter.
-- Foul on Orozco, Jonathan
73:29 CPP Ori Kenett PENALTY KICK GOAL.

San Fran. St. 1, Cal Poly Pomona 7
73:29 CPP substitution: Hawkins, Courtland for Castillo, Gabriel.
73:29 CPP substitution: Lindahl, Benny for Zecena, Estuardo.
73:29 SFSU substitution: Torres, Jose for Sands, Brandon.
73:29 SFSU substitution: Schell, Niklas for Medina, Adrian.
73:29 SFSU substitution: Otsuka, Seiya for Palencia, Ramiro.
75:14 Shot by CPP Lopez, Adam, out right.
75:31 SFSU substitution: Wolfe, Justin for Onuoma, Uzoma.
76:35 Foul on Cardenas, Feliciano.
77:19 SFSU substitution: Sarmiento, Santiago for Sato, Clayton.
77:19 SFSU substitution: Gomez, Jr., Ruben for Orozco, Jonathan.
77:41 Shot by CPP Oliveira, Cyro, bottom center, saved by Swinkels, Peter.
77:56 Foul on Grod, Alon.
78:39 Foul on Kenett, Ori.
78:49 CPP substitution: Castillo, Gabriel for Hawkins, Courtland.
79:01 Shot by SFSU Otsuka, Seiya.
79:06 Corner kick [79:06].
82:16 SFSU substitution: Medina, Adrian for Otsuka, Seiya.
82:57 Corner kick [82:57].
84:46 CPP substitution: Green, Omer for Lopez, Adam.
84:46 CPP substitution: Zecena, Estuardo for Bonanken, Kraig.
84:46 SFSU substitution: Palencia, Ramiro for Gonzalez Ponce, Julio.
88:15 Foul on Oliveira, Cyro.
88:25 Shot by SFSU Medina, Adrian.



88:28 Corner kick [88:28].
89:28 Foul on Cardenas, Feliciano.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Yellow card on SFSU Swinkels, Peter.


